



TO: RFP Responders

FROM: Clark Hughes

DATE: April 30, 2021

SUBJECT: **ACCC/JWBWH Commercial Architects – As-Needs RFP – Addendum #1**

1. **Question**

Regarding SBE Participation goals set forth under 5.0 C:

Are we required to submit for prequalification a consultant team that would meet or exceed these goals, or do these goals apply to the totality of the work performed under this contract?

Answer

These goals apply to the totality of the work performed under this contract.

2. **Question**

Regarding sub-consultants:

Is it necessary to provide only Architectural Services, or only the services listed by title in Attachment 10, Fee Schedule?

Answer

Architectural Services and the services by title in Attachment 10, fee Schedule

3. **Question**

If sub-consultant services might be required to perform specific Task Orders that come from this agreement, would we submit them on a case by case basis, or should we submit a full engineering consultant team under this qualification?

Answer

Provide services that are not inclusive on the fee schedule case by case. Provide rates for services that are inclusive on the fee schedule.

Cc: Jim McDonald